

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO.79

Wednesday

14th

July,

2010

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[203]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF JOHN MOFFAT FUGUI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes –

JOHN MOFFAT FUGUI

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this twelfth day of July, 2010.

Austin Holmes
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[204]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, **FRANCIS BILLY HILLY**, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

JOHN MOFFAT FUGUI

from the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this twelfth day of July, 2010.

FRANCIS BILLY HILLY
Minister of Finance

[205]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (CAP. 109)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE BOARD OF SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, FRANCIS BILLY HILLY, Minister of Finance and Treasury, do hereby appoint:—

HARRY KUMA YOSHI SATO

to be members of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for a term of two years with effect from the date hereof in place of:-

LUMA DARCY CHARLES ASHLEY

whose appointment is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this twenty-first day of June, 2010.

FRANCIS BILLY HILLY
Minister of Finance and Treasury

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.